INCH-POUND
MIL-DTL-12520D
31 March 2005
SUPERSEDING
MIL-C-12520C (EL)
5 November 1965
DETAIL SPECIFICATION
CONNECTORS, PLUG AND RECEPTACLE

MIL-DTL-12520D
29
TABLE VIII.  Cross index of type designations.
 6.7  Military unique statement.  This connector is military unique because it is a centerlock screw
coupling connector, that is waterproof, used primarily for power and control circuits.
6.7 Environmentally preferable material.  Environmentally preferable materials should be used to the
maximum extent possible to meet the requirements of this specification.  Table IX lists the Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) top seventeen hazardous materials targeted for major usage reduction.  Use of
these materials should be minimized or eliminated unless needed to meet the requirements specified
herein (see section 3).
TABLE IX.  EPA top seventeen hazardous materials.
Benzene Dichloromethane Tetrachloroethylene
Cadmium and Compounds Lead and Compounds Toluene
Carbon Tetrachloride Mercury and Compounds 1,1,1 - Trichoroethane
Chloroform  Methyl Ethyl Ketone Trichloroethylene
Chromium and Compounds Methyl Isobutyl Ketone Xylenes
Cyanide and Compounds Nickel and Compounds
Specifications
MIL-C-1252OA(SigC)
Specifications
MIL-C-12520B
CS-1220 (1) (S) (.450) UW-1220  FA 15
CS1220 (1) (P) (.450) UW-1220  MA 15
CS-1220 (2) (S) (.500) UW-1220 FB 17
CS-1220 (2) (P) (.500) UW-1220 MB 17
U-113
CS-1220 (1) (P) (.525) UW-1220 MA 17
U-115
CS-1220 (2) (P) (.550) UW-1220 MB 19
CS-1226 (1) (S) (.550) US-1226 FC 19
CS-1226 (1) (P) (.550) US-1226 MC 19
CS-1226 (2) (S) (.700) US-1226 FD 25
CS-1226 (2) (P) (.700) US-1226 MD 25
CS-1320 (1) (S) (.450) US-1226 FA 15
CS-1320 (1) (P) (.450) US-1320 MA 15
CS-1320 (2) (S) (.500) US-1320 FB 17
CS-1320 (1) (P) (.540) US-1320 MA 17
CS-1320 (2) (P) (.500) US-1320 MB 17
CS-1320 (2) (P) (.550) US-1320 MB 19
CS-1326 (1) (S) (.550) UW-1326 FC 19
CS-1326 (1) (P) (.550) UW-1326 MC 19
CS-1326 (1) (P) (.550) UW-1326 MC 19
CS-1326 (2) (S) (.700) UW-1326 FD 25
CS-1326 (2) (P) (.700) UW-1326 MD 25
CS-2020 (1) (S)  UW-2020 FA 00
CS-2020 (2) (S)  UW-2020 FB 00
CS-2026 (1) (S)  UW-2026 FC 00
Downloaded from https://www.everyspec.com
MIL-DTL-12520D
30
6.9  Guidance on use of alternative parts with less hazardous or nonhazardous materials.  This
specification provides for a number of alternative plating materials via the PIN.  Users should select the
PIN with the least hazardous material that meets the form, fit and function requirements of their
application.
6.10 Subject term (keyword) listing.
Brass
Castings
Control circuits
Copper beryllium
Ground shore use
Polarized
6.11  Changes from the previous issue.  Marginal notations are not used in this revision to identify
changes with respect to the previous issue due to the extensiveness of the changes.
CONCLUDING MATERIAL
Custodians: Preparing activity:
  Army - CR DLA - CC
  Air Force - 11
  DLA - CC
                                                                                                                            (Project 5935-4726-000)
Review activities: